



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE
ROXANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
NORTON TO SEMRAU
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0611

DATE: 3/23/2021
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Metropolitan Concrete Corp.	\$ 342,062.75
2	Florence Cement Company	\$ 356,572.50
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 373,246.50
4	D Macro Contractors Inc	\$ 377,792.25
5	Koala-T Construction, Inc.	\$ 382,599.50
6	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.	\$ 387,529.80
7	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 420,085.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

ROXANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

NORTON TO SEMRAU

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0611

Metropolitan Concrete Corp.
6581 Metropolitan Parkway
Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
3.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	100.00	600.00	140.00	840.00
4.	Pavt, Rem, Modified	3,400	Syd	7.65	26,010.00	6.00	20,400.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	75	Syd	11.25	843.75	10.00	750.00
6.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,850	Syd	0.45	1,282.50	2.50	7,125.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	20.00	5,000.00	0.01	2.50
8.	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	45.00	9,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	260.00	520.00
10.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	220.00	440.00
11.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,760	Lf	17.00	29,920.00	12.00	21,120.00
12.	Station Grading	8	Sta	1,700.00	13,600.00	4,000.00	32,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,250	Syd	10.35	33,637.50	9.00	29,250.00
14.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	3,100	Syd	51.69	160,239.00	52.00	161,200.00
15.	Joint, Expansion, E3	60	Lf	10.00	600.00	8.00	480.00
16.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	30	Ea	15.00	450.00	16.00	480.00
17.	Cement	1	Ton	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	38.65	11,595.00	63.00	18,900.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	60	Syd	31.50	1,890.00	57.00	3,420.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	260	Sft	4.50	1,170.00	10.00	2,600.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	300	Sft	4.00	1,200.00	8.00	2,400.00
22.	Irrigation Pipe	100	Lf	10.00	1,000.00	8.50	850.00
23.	Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	50.00	250.00	125.00	625.00
24.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,100	Syd	10.00	11,000.00	7.50	8,250.00
25.	Sodding	1,100	Syd	10.00	11,000.00	11.00	12,100.00
26.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	50.00	4,000.00	54.00	4,320.00
27.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	975.00	975.00	800.00	800.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

ROXANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

NORTON TO SEMRAU

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0611

Metropolitan Concrete Corp.
6581 Metropolitan Parkway
Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Florence Cement Company
51515 Corridor
Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
29.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dlr	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	342,062.75	\$	356,572.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ROXANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 NORTON TO SEMRAU
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0611

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

D Macro Contractors Inc
 5005 E 14 Mile Rd
 Sterling Heights, MI 48310

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1.00	1.00
2.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
3.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	125.00	750.00	125.00	750.00
4.	Pavt, Rem, Modified	3,400	Syd	9.50	32,300.00	12.00	40,800.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	75	Syd	10.50	787.50	6.75	506.25
6.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,850	Syd	5.00	14,250.00	4.50	12,825.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	32.00	8,000.00	20.00	5,000.00
8.	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	50.00	10,000.00	35.00	7,000.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	475.00	950.00	250.00	500.00
10.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	2	Ea	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00
11.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,760	Lf	12.50	22,000.00	8.50	14,960.00
12.	Station Grading	8	Sta	2,400.00	19,200.00	300.00	2,400.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,250	Syd	10.80	35,100.00	12.00	39,000.00
14.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	3,100	Syd	54.00	167,400.00	60.00	186,000.00
15.	Joint, Expansion, E3	60	Lf	9.00	540.00	13.00	780.00
16.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	30	Ea	8.50	255.00	10.00	300.00
17.	Cement	1	Ton	150.00	150.00	5.00	5.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	53.95	16,185.00	54.00	16,200.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	60	Syd	47.25	2,835.00	49.50	2,970.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	260	Sft	6.75	1,755.00	6.00	1,560.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	300	Sft	6.25	1,875.00	5.50	1,650.00
22.	Irrigation Pipe	100	Lf	5.10	510.00	2.00	200.00
23.	Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	66.00	330.00	20.00	100.00
24.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,100	Syd	4.97	5,467.00	8.00	8,800.00
25.	Sodding	1,100	Syd	5.67	6,237.00	8.00	8,800.00
26.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	91.50	7,320.00	20.00	1,600.00
27.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	800.00	800.00	19,685.00	19,685.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 ROXANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION
 NORTON TO SEMRAU
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0611

				Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC 2300 Edinburgh Waterford, MI 48328		D Macro Contractors Inc 5005 E 14 Mile Rd Sterling Heights, MI 48310	
Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
29.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	373,246.50	\$	377,792.25



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

ROXANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

NORTON TO SEMRAU

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0611

Koala-T Construction, Inc.
13448 Chateau Cove
Holly, MI 48442

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc.
4844 Old Plank Road
Milford, MI 48381

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	11,110.00	11,110.00	10,463.04	10,463.04	12,000.00	12,000.00
2.	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,202.13	6,202.13	12,000.00	12,000.00
3.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	75.00	450.00	74.71	448.26	100.00	600.00
4.	Pavt, Rem, Modified	3,400	Syd	12.00	40,800.00	10.60	36,040.00	8.00	27,200.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	75	Syd	9.00	675.00	19.72	1,479.00	10.00	750.00
6.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,850	Syd	2.70	7,695.00	3.99	11,371.50	7.00	19,950.00
7.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	38.00	9,500.00	28.45	7,112.50	30.00	7,500.00
8.	Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	51.50	10,300.00	54.89	10,978.00	38.00	7,600.00
9.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	168.76	337.52	400.00	800.00
10.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	414.56	829.12	85.00	170.00
11.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,760	Lf	11.00	19,360.00	18.91	33,281.60	15.00	26,400.00
12.	Station Grading	8	Sta	500.00	4,000.00	3,782.03	30,256.24	4,000.00	32,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	3,250	Syd	11.85	38,512.50	10.75	34,937.50	9.00	29,250.00
14.	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	3,100	Syd	57.40	177,940.00	48.71	151,001.00	58.00	179,800.00
15.	Joint, Expansion, E3	60	Lf	5.00	300.00	6.12	367.20	10.00	600.00
16.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	30	Ea	4.00	120.00	9.10	273.00	7.00	210.00
17.	Cement	1	Ton	155.00	155.00	183.71	183.71	800.00	800.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	300	Syd	57.40	17,220.00	55.62	16,686.00	53.00	15,900.00
19.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	60	Syd	49.95	2,997.00	65.37	3,922.20	50.00	3,000.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	260	Sft	6.50	1,690.00	8.33	2,165.80	8.00	2,080.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	300	Sft	5.50	1,650.00	6.53	1,959.00	7.00	2,100.00
22.	Irrigation Pipe	100	Lf	1.00	100.00	6.12	612.00	4.00	400.00
23.	Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	25.00	125.00	79.61	398.05	35.00	175.00
24.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,100	Syd	4.00	4,400.00	6.01	6,611.00	6.00	6,600.00
25.	Sodding	1,100	Syd	8.00	8,800.00	6.79	7,469.00	18.00	19,800.00
26.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	80	Unit	200.00	16,000.00	110.23	8,818.40	65.00	5,200.00
27.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,102.28	1,102.28	3,700.00	3,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF EASTPOINTE

ROXANA AVENUE RECONSTRUCTION

NORTON TO SEMRAU

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0611

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Kodla-T Construction, Inc. 13448 Chateau Cove Holly, MI 48442		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc. 4844 Old Plank Road Milford, MI 48381		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,224.75	1,224.75	2,500.00	2,500.00
29.	Reimbursable Permit Fees	1	Dir	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	382,599.50	\$	387,529.80	\$	420,085.00